

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.391 OF 1998

Paramjit Singh and Anr. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Punjab and Anr. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 06/04/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.391 OF 1998

Paramjit Singh and Anr.
...Appellants

Versus

State of Punjab and Anr.
...Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel represents that on her being appointed as counsel for the State of Punjab, she had returned the papers and the client has taken away the appeal papers. In spite of she having informed him that the case is in the ready list for hearing before the Court, he has not made any response and, therefore, she has no further instructions to conduct the case. In the above circumstances, party was called in court but not found present. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

(DORAISWAMY RAJU)

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

New Delhi,
April 06, 2004.